emissions test operating on the road as well as completing rejuvenation of all 

public transportation through the JakLingko program in 2020, with the following 

action details: a. Head of the DKI Jakarta Provincial Transportation Agency, in 

order to speed things up rejuvenation of 10,047 (ten thousand forty seven) bus 

fleets small, medium and large through integration into JakLingko in 2020; 

Energy 

• Law 30/2007 on Energy: In order to support national development as a whole, 

to provide sustainable and to increase national energy security. 

• Government Regulation 70/2009 on Energy Conservation: